HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 933

By Richey

A RESOLUTION to honor the seventh-grade WOW Award recipients at Union Grove Middle School.

WHEREAS, we take great pleasure in recognizing those students who are committed to attaining and maintaining excellence as scholars and as citizens; and

WHEREAS, each quarter, the WOW Award program at Union Grove Middle School honors students who work hard to meet and exceed academic standards and behavioral expectations; and

WHEREAS, these students greet each day as a challenge to achieve at the highest possible level while giving their all in the process; and

WHEREAS, the seventh-grade students who recently received a WOW Award at Union Grove are Gabe Karvonen, Riley Brown, Mollie Burchfield, and Atak Angong; and

WHEREAS, these students are wise beyond their years, because they understand that success is a product of determined effort and positive attitude, and they are deserving of our approbation; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we honor and congratulate Gabe Karvonen, Riley Brown, Mollie Burchfield, and Atak Angong, seventh-grade WOW Award recipients at Union Grove Middle School, and extend to these young people our best wishes for much continued success in their future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.